

Consolidated income statement

in CHF million	Notes	January 1 to December 31, 2014	January 1 to December 31, 2013, restated ¹
Sales of goods		2 298	2 087
Services rendered		917	683
Total sales		3 215	2 770
Cost of sales		-2 264	-1 968
Gross profit		951	802
Marketing and selling		-205	-152
Research and development		-129	-99
Administration		-249	-205
Other income	3	34	36
Other expense	3	-42	-23
Result before interest and taxes (EBIT)		360	359
Financial income	5	15	16
Financial expense	5	-45	-47
Result before taxes (EBT)		330	328
Income taxes	6	-83	-75
Result from continuing operations		247	253
Result from discontinued operations, net of income taxes	2	-45	-52
Net income		202	201
Attributable to:			
Shareholders of the parent		198	198
Non-controlling interests		4	3
Earnings per share in CHF	7	0.59	0.60
Diluted earnings per share in CHF	7	0.59	0.59
Earnings per registered share continuing operations in CHF		0.72	0.76
Diluted earnings per registered share continuing operations in CHF		0.72	0.75
Earnings per registered share discontinued operations in CHF	2	-0.13	-0.16
Diluted earnings per registered share discontinued operations in CHF	2	-0.13	-0.16

¹ Following the announcement of the divestment of the Advanced Technologies Segment, the respective figures are presented as discontinued operations and certain 2013 figures have been restated. Refer to page 81 and Note 2.